How to Read the Schedule Fare Information

Route 29: South Main/Manchester Weekend Schedule

Help Wanted! Tracking Your Bus

SOUTH MAIN/
MANCHESTER

Match the numbered circle on the map to the column
of times with the same number to see when the bus

Text to find out when the next bus is leaving from your stop,
watch your bus move on a fancy map, download the MyStop

Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change.

METRO IS HIRING

TN (P TS G UL B e 0 PERATO RS' serves that location (these locations are called timepoints). app or sign up for alerts! Single Trip . '
RKP Transit S. Main St. E. Waterloo Manchester Manchester Carnegie E. Waterloo S. Main St. RKP Transit u General Line-Service.............cccoveevcvueeeeciunnenenns $125
Conter @0 Ciinic Mo | MY | RGer | o center It takes up to 12 weeks of intense training To determine when the bus serves a stop between different Senior*/Disability ............c.covevererenrenrenrenrannen. $0.50
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ to be a Bus Operator. Bus Operators are the timepoints, look at when it is due at the timepoint before — _ Children 5 and under............... Up to 2 children ride
faces of METRO. Here's what it takes to GET your stop and the timepoint after your stop, and you can M: TRO@ free with each fare-paying person
SATURDAY SCHEDULE your career on tlile road: estimate when the bus will arrive. PM time in bold. Always be DIR=CT 1-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)..... ... $2.50
6:00 6:07 6:13 6:22 5.95 5.32 5-40 5.45 5.5) ) at your stop 5 minutes early! yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341 7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only).......... $15.00
: - : : : : : : : e You must be at least 18 years old. - . . . 31-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
7:00 7:07 /:13 /:22 6:26 6:33 6:41 6:46 6:54 e You'll need a high schoolydi loma w This symbol indicates transfer points. Routes serving a Text jf={e]e]ek g to 321123 Text vour bus stob ID to General
8:00 0o i L Sl 2 hiss i (i s g P transfer point are indicated at the top of the time schedule, for your next bus ¥ Lop Senior*/Disability
9:00 9:07 9:13 9:22 8:26 8:33 8:41 8:46 8:54 or GED. . 321123 & you’ll get a
just above the name of the stop. ; NOrthcoast EXPress...........ccccooveveveeeeeeeeeeecenanns
10:00 | 1007 | 1013 | 10:22 9:26 | 933 | 941 | 948 | 955 e You should have a temporary text back with the next 10-Ride Ticket
11:00 11:07 11:13 11:22 10:26 10:33 10:41 10:48 10:55 commercial driver’s license with bus’s departure time. Senior*/Disabl.'/‘I:l";/‘ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''
12:00 12:07 12:13 12:22 11:26 11:33 11:41 11:48 11:55 passenger and air brake
1:00 1:07 1:13 1:22 12:26 12:33 12:41 12:48 12:55 endorsement when you begin To determine when the bus serves @ 10cation, MAECh the - *Adults age 62 or older
2:00 2:07 2:13 2:22 1:26 1:33 1:41 1:48 1:55 the job. numbers on the timetable to the numbers on the map. Ir?u ;nu§t s/r;)_w S.ﬁfAZ.I.D., Df(i ﬁ?rd or II\/Iedica;ie Ciar:\:ll to rerc]eive
o o . . . . . . . H e >enior/Disabllity discount. are sales are nnal. NO exchanges
3:00 3:07 3:13 3:22 2:26 2:33 2:41 2:48 2:55 e You must have a safe driving or refunds.
4:00 4:07 4:13 4:22 3:26 3:33 3:41 3:48 3:55 record with no more than 2 points . -
. 5 *Schedules are subject to change. Please visit yourmetrobus.org
5:00 5:07 5:13 5:22 4:26 4:33 4:41 4:48 4:55 on your license. MEMPRIAL piowy. or call 330.762.0341 regarding updates or changes.
6:00 6:07 6:13 6:22 5:26 5:33 5:41 5:48 5:55 e You must pass a drug screen & TWIN DAKS RO, i G pramacy
7:00 7:07 7:13 7:22 6:26 6:33 6:41 6:48 6:55 functional capacity exam prior to & o s Serves:
. 1 WEST MARKET ict
8:00 8:07 8:13 8:22 7:26 7:33 7:41 7:48 7:55 after hire. N el :/|5|t yto:rmetrgbus.org Department of Job &
. . . . . . . . . . e CASTERTON AVE. R N MARKES @ ASWER ~
9:00 9:07 9:13 9:22 8:26 8:33 8:41 8:48 8:55 e You must have no disqualifying ot B e o watch your lus. moIer Family Services
10:00 | 10:07 | 10:13 | 10:22 9:26 9:33 9:41 9:48 9:55 felony/misdemeanor convictions. am._ | 530 | sus | sso : e 2 on amap in real time! You
X 6:15 6:29 6:35 Last Updateds 03/18:2016 1130 AM can also set up alerts for VA C|II‘IIC
SUNDAY SCHEDULE e You must be able to work flexible e || s | mm | s .
) ; . . routes you ride. . Port Lakes A
10:00 10:07 10:13 10:22 9:23 9:30 9:38 9:45 9:52 hours like Sp“t ShlftS, nlghts, and 12:35 | 12:49 | 12:55 Your Bus Pass. Anytlme. AnyWhere. or age aKes Acme
12:55 1:09 1:15 2 J RE
11:00 11:07 11:13 11:22 10:26 10:33 10:41 10:48 10:55 weekends. A = No cash? No problem! Purchase your bus pass on your Coventry Schools
12:00 | 12:07 | 12:13 | 12:22 1126 | 11:33 | 1141 | 1148 | 11:55 e Youneedtolikepeopleandgive [ mobile device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these
1:00 1:07 1:13 1:22 12:26 12:33 12:41 12:48 12:55 great customer service. simple steps:
2:00 2:07 2:13 2:22 1:26 1:33 1:41 1:48 1:55 . .
3:00 3:07 3:13 3:22 2:26 2:33 2:41 2:48 2:55 Questions? Email Please Note 1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
4:00 4:07 4:13 4:22 3:26 3:33 3:41 3:48 3:55 HRrecruits@yourmetrobus.org . Google Play.
: : :13 5:22 4:26 4:33 4:41 4:48 4:55 We hope to hear from you soon! PM time in bold. Bus schedules do not reflect route e wssaw s
5:00 5:07 3 : : : : : : : detours. For a complete detours list, visit - e 2. Create an account.
6:00 6:07 6:13 6:22 5:26 5:33 5:41 5:48 5:55 _ it
2:00 2:07 213 222 6:26 6:33 6:41 6:48 6:55 App|y online at yourmetrobus_org yourmetrobus.org/route-detours.aspx. Select METRD@
: . : : : : : : = Metro Download the MyStop

*PM times are bold

or text “HIREME” to 330-516-6060

See you on the bus!

M=TROZ

Distance N/A

-, Lebanon Transit
= Distance N/A

BARTA
Distance N/A

RRTA

app from the App Store or
Google Play, tap “METRO”
on the list & get tracking!

4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
your bus pass.

5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You
do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.

6. Show the active pass to the bus operator.

M=TROZ[LIEE-I

*Printed August 2024



Route 29: South Main/Manchester Map Route 29: South Main/Manchester Weekday Schedule METRO FAQ

T 365 Days of Service
METRO offers bus service 365 days a year.

E. THORNTON ST.
SWARTS

E. ARCHWOOD AVE.

RKP WOLF LEDGES PKWY. %
T@S"#%'J(D g FROM RKP Transit Center TO RKP Transit Center Service may be limited on the holidays. Visit
s S BROAQWAY ST RKP Transit | S-MainSt. | E.Waterloo | Manchester Manchester Carnegie | E. Waterloo | S.MainSt. | RKP Transit yourmetrobus.org for schedules.
Center @ DJFS Rd. @ VA Rd. @ Rd. @ Ave.& Cory | Rd. @ VA @ DIFS Center
5. MAIN ST. " J o Clinic Acme Acme Ave. Clinic Lost Items
S MAINST. — 1 @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ METRO is not responsible for lost or
_ P R~ : O Wi stolen items. Call METRO Customer Care at
g JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES E WW . . .
4 330.762.0341 for help in locating lost items.
= EDISON AvE, 2 WRKEVFODTNE
5 6:00 6:07 6:13 6:21 5:25 5:32 5:40 5:45 5:51 Title VI
: 2 7:00 7:07 7:13 721 6:25 6:34 6:42 6:47 6:53 METRO RTA operates its programs and
i . > services without regard to race, color,
£ 3 8:00 8:07 8:13 8:21 7:25 7:34 7:42 7:47 7:53 . .. . ..
oo national origin, age, gender or disability.
9:00 9:07 9:13 9:22 8:25 8:34 8:42 8:47 8:53 If you feel you have been discriminated
ﬁ 10:00 10:07 10:13 10:22 9:25 9:34 9:42 9:48 9:53 against, you can file a complaint online at
11:00 11:07 11:13 11:22 10:25 10:34 10:42 10:48 10:53 yourmetrobus.org or call 330.762.0341.
T ay 12:00 12:07 12:13 12:22 11:25 11:34 11:42 11:48 11:53
&
N CORYANY RD. 1:00 1:07 1:13 1:22 12:25 12:34 12:42 12:48 12:53 More Frequency
N = 5— Any routes featuring a stopwatch run
f;LEgRD % 2:00 2:07 2:13 2:22 1:25 1:34 1:42 1:48 1:53 - every 15-minutes dunng day Check your
\ S i 3:00 3:07 3:13 3:22 2:25 2:34 2:42 2:48 2:53 schedule for specific times.
Route timepoint & Transfer point \ [ 4:00 4:07 4:13 4:22 3:25 3:34 3:42 3:48 3:53 Bikes on Buses
@ (From Transit Center) i o S % Bike racks are available on all
m Hospital gJ & 5:00 5:07 5:13 5:22 4:25 4:34 4:42 4:48 4:53 METRO line-service buses.
From Transit Cent g 4
I rom Transit Center o Library : [ | = 6:00 6:07 6:13 6:21 5:25 5:34 5:42 5:48 5:53 Accessibility
To T it Cent
O Hransitbenter @ Transit Center 7:00 7:07 7:13 7:21 6:25 6:32 6:40 6:45 6:50 (5' METRO’s entire fleet is accessible
Y and ADA compliant.
8 8:00 8:07 8:13 8:21 7:25 7:32 7:40 7:45 7:50
N 4 | ) 9:00 9:07 9:13 9:21 8:25 8:32 8:40 8:45 8:50 A\ All Buses Have Free WiFi
CORY AVE. 5) “ToRV AUE.
10:00 10:07 10:13 10:21 9:25 9:32 9:40 9:45 9:50
B £ é %é&é 11:00 11:07 11:13 11:21 10:25 10:32 10:40 10:45 10:50 SOCial Media
B 11:25 11:32 11:40 11:45 11:50

n y m @yourmetrobus



